
Details of Purchase Orders placed against Limited Tenders during the Month of MARCH,2020 from Materials Dept. Duliajan

YES/NO WHETHER 
SC/ST

SSG3312L20/04 07.12.2019 FLANGES & RING LIMITED COMPOSITE 29.01.2020 2
1. PARVEEN INDUSTRIES 

PVT. LTD. NONE YES 7122048/SSG/L4  PARVEEN 
INDUSTRIES PVT. 10.19 05.10.2020 NO NO NO

Tender No.
No. of 

Tenders 
Received

Bid 
Closing 

Date

Bidding 
Type(Composi

te Bid/Two 
Bid)

Mode of 
TenderBrief DescriptionTender Date

MSEIntergrity Pact 
Applicable (YES / 

NO)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 

supplies 
(DD/MM/YY)

Value of 
contract (Rs. 

In Lakhs)

Name of contractor 
/ supplier

PO / Contract No. & 
Date

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer / 
evaluated 

L1

Nos. & Names of parties Not 
qualified after Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 
qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

SSG3312L20/04 07.12.2019 FLANGES & RING 
JOINT GASKET LIMITED COMPOSITE 29.01.2020 2 PVT. LTD.

2. SARA SAE PVT. LTD.
NONE YES 7122048/SSG/L4

DATED 16.03.2020 INDUSTRIES PVT. 
LTD.

10.19 05.10.2020 NO NO NO

SSG3453L20/04 30.12.2019 SPARES FOR 
ROTARY TABLE LIMITED COMPOSITE 19.02.2020 1 1. M/S. AMERICAN BLOCK 

MANUFACTURING CO., USA NONE YES 7204023/SSG/L4
DATED 19.03.2020

M/S. AMERICAN 
BLOCK 

MANUFACTURING 
CO., USA

4.65 31.05.2020 NO NO NO

SDG3380L20/09 18.12.2019 TUBING & DRILL 
PIPE SPEAR LIMITED TWO BID 05.02.2020 1

1. M/S. ABSOLUTE 
INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS 

LTD
NONE YES 7951268/SDG/L9 

DATED. 03.03.2020

M/S. ABSOLUTE 
INTERNATIONAL 
HOLDINGS LTD

357.95 31.07.2020 YES NO NO

4.5/8" OD Full  M/s. Absolute 
SDG3409L20/07 20.12.2019

4.5/8" OD Full 
strength, Left hand 

releasing and 
circulating overshot

Limited Two Bid 22.01.2020  1 1 . M/s. Absolute International 
Holdings Limited, Canada NONE Yes 7951267/SDG/L7 

dated 02.03.2020

 M/s. Absolute 
International Holdings 

Limited, Canada
79.95 16 Week Yes NO NO

DFD2908L20/06 24.10.2019
X-RAY 

DIFFRACTOMETE
R

LIMITED COMPOSITE 02.01.2020 2 1. M/S JAMES HUTTON 
LIMITED, UK

1. M/S JAY INSTRUMENTS AND 
SYSTEMS PVT LTD, MUMBAI YES 7600989/DFD/L6 

DATED 19.03.2020

M/S JAMES 
HUTTON LIMITED 

UK
5.44 03 MONTHS NO NO NO

SDG2809L20/06 17.10.2019
REVERSE 

CIRCULATING LIMITED COMPOSITE 02.01.2020 1
1. M/S ABSOLUTE 

INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS NONE YES 7951273/SDG/L6 
20.03.2020

M/S ABSOLUTE 
INTERNATIONAL 232.52 05 MONTHS YES NO NOSDG2809L20/06 17.10.2019 CIRCULATING 

JUNK BASKET
LIMITED COMPOSITE 02.01.2020 1 INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS 

LIMITED, CANADA
NONE YES 20.03.2020 INTERNATIONAL 232.52 05 MONTHS YES NO NO

SSG2073L20/02 27.07.2019
SPARES FOR 

ATLAS COPCO 
COMPRESSOR

Limited Composite 09.10.2019 2

i) M/S. HOERBIGER INDIA PVT. 
LTD.                                                   

ii) M/S. PROSIND 
CONSULTING AND ENGG.

NONE YES 7122042/SSG/L2 
dated 20.03.2020 

M/S. HOERBIGER 
INDIA PVT. LTD 29.31 05.09.2020 NO NO NO

DID2127L20 02.08.2019
ENDODONTIC 

REAMERS,TURBIN
E,ETC

Limited Composite Bid 12.09.2019 3 1. M/s North East Dental Depot, 
Guwahati

1. M/s Sati Drugs & Surgicals, 
Dibrugarh

2. M/s Surgical Mart, Dibrugarh
yes 7515550/DID dated 

12.03.2020

M/s NORTH EAST 
DENTAL DEPOT, 

Guwahati
6.05 11.03.2021 NO NO NO

DID2318L20 28.08.2019 TANK Limited Composite Bid 14.11.2019 4

1. M/s Swastik Engineering 
Works, Jorhat

2. M/s Commercial Enterprise, 
Namrup

3. M/s Binode Engineering 
Works, Tinsukia

1. M/s Sudarshan Steel Udyog 
(Vessel), Tinsukia yes 7910256/DID dated 

21.03.2020

M/s COMMERCIAL 
ENTERPRISES, 

Namrup
5.91 30.09.2020 NO YES NO


